

ITEM NO.11

Court No.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8333/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2010 in RSA No.152/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

PRADIP SAIKIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRIDULLA DUTTA SAIKIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.
Mr. Umesh Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Arunabh Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.
Mr.Raktim Gogoi, Adv.
Mr. Gaini Lung Panmei, Adv.
Mr. Atra Bhavan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in-part.
Post for continuation of arguments on 11.12.2012.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Kherra)
| |Court Master

|
|