

a

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8333/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2010 in RSA No.152/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

PRADIP SAIKIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRIDULLA DUTTA SAIKIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury,Adv.  
Mr. Raktim Gogoi,Adv.  
Mr. G Panemi,Adv.  
Mr. A.B. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.  
Hearing expedited.  
Interim orders to continue.

|(N.K. Goel)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
|Court Master

|  
|