

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 8979/2012

PRADIP SAIKIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MRIDULLA DUTTA SAIKIA &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das ,Adv.

Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the amendment of the Supreme Court Rules, as per Order XIX Rule 35(2) of non-filing of the statement of case, presumptions are to be taken.

In view of the same, the matter falls under the completed category.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar