

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8979 OF 2012

PRADIP SAIKIA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MRIDULLA DUTTA SAIKIA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant and after perusing the material placed on record, we do not find any merit in this appeal warranting interference in the impugned judgment and order dated 26th August, 2010 passed by the Guwahati High Court at Guwahati.

2. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

..... .J.
[VIKRAM NATH]

..... .J.
[RAJESH BINDAL]

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 02, 2023.

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8979/2012

PRADIP SAIKIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MRIDULLA DUTTA SAIKIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Ms. Barnali Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Dechen W Lachungpa, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand
disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed Order is placed on the file]